12-3	1 - 2001 Docket No.: 14374.68
ORM PTC-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
	928733 Patent and Trademark (
Tab settings + + + V V V	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy there
Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Steven Miller	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kubert Steven Minter	Name: Varian Medical Systems, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment	Street Address: 3100 Hansen Way
Security Agreement Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 9430
Execution Date: September 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/947,716 September 6, 2001	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	rached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
9/947,716 September 6, 2001	
Additional numbers att	rached? 🗋 Yes 🛛 No
99/947,716 September 6, 2001 Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
9/947,716 September 6, 2001 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 2/31/2001 610N11 00000045 233178 09947716	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2/9/947,716 September 6, 2001 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 2/31/2001 610N11 00000045 233178 09947716	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1
Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 2/31/2001 610N11 00000045 233178 09947716	ached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower (1) 100000045 233178 09947716 FC:581 40.00 CH	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1
9/947,716 September 6, 2001 Additional numbers atter Additional numbers atter Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 2/31/2001 GI0N11 00000045 233178 09947716 FC:581 40.00 CH	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
9/947,716 September 6, 2001 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 2/31/4001 610N11 00000045 233178 09947716 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: 60 East South Temple City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	ached? Yes X 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3178
09/947,716 September 6, 2001 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 2/31/2001 GIDN11 00000045 233178 09947716 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: 60 East South Temple City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111 DO NC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document	ached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 9 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 9 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3178 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 0 TUSE THIS SPACE
9/947,716 September 6, 2001 Additional numbers att Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 2/31/4001 GI0N11 00000045 233178 09947716 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: 60 East South Temple City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111 DO NC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document	ached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to be charged if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to pay of this page if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to pay of this page if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to pay of this page if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Authorized to pay of this page if paying by deposit account 1 Image: Authorized topay of this page if paying by depaying to pay of this pa
9/947,716 September 6, 2001 Additional numbers att Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Eric L. Maschoff/Workman, Nydegger & Seeley Internal Address: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 2/31/2001 GIDN11 00000045 233178 09947716 FC:581 40.00 CH Street Address: 60 East South Temple City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111 DO NC Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	ached? Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 1 9 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 9 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-3178 1 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 0 TUSE THIS SPACE

Express Mail Label No. EL819963436US



A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 1000 EAGLE GATE TOWER 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111 TELEPHONE (801) 533-9800 FACSIMILE (801) 328-1707 RICK D. NYDEGGER DAVID O. SEELEY BRENT P. LORIMER THOMAS FI. VUKSINICK LARRY R. LAYCOCK JONATHAN W. RICHARDS DAVID R. WRIGHT JOHN C. STRINGHAM JOHN M. GUYNN CHARLES L. BOBERTS GREGORY M. TAYLOR DANA L. TANGREN ERIC L. MASCHOFF CHARLES J. VEVERKA ROBYN L. PHILLIPS RICHARD C. GILMORET DAVID B. DELLENBACH KEVIN K. JOHANSON R. BURNS ISPAELSEN DAVID R. TOOD

ricorn 1.

DAVID GRIFFIN FRASER D. ROY CARL T. REED JESÚS JUANÓS I TIMONEDA, PH.D. R. PARRISH FREEMAN, JR. PETER F. MALEN, JR.

ADRIAN J. LEE

DAVID B. TINGEY

L. REX SEARS, PH.D

ERIC M. KAMERATH

ROBERT E. AYCOCK

JENS C. JENKINS

KEVIN W. STINGER

WILLIAM J. ATHAY

WILLIAM R. RICHTER'

H. ROSS WORKMAN

OF COUNSEL

† ADMITTED ONLY IN CALIFORNIA * ADMITTED ONLY IN PENNSYLVANIA PATENT APPLICATION Docket No. 14374.68 PATENTS TRADEMARKS COPYRIGHTS TRADE SECRETS UNFAIR COMPETITION LICENSING COMPLEX LITIGATION MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 45862

SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84145

HOME PAGE: http://www.wnspatent.com GENERAL E-MAIL: info@wnspatent.com



MRD 09-6-01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Box: PATENT APPLICATION Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

TRANSMITTAL FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing under 37 C.F.R. § 1.53(b) is a United States patent application entitled SLEEVE FOR A STATIONARY ANODE IN AN X-RAY TUBE in the name of the following inventor:

Inventor:	Robert Steven Miller	
Citizenship:	U.S.	
Address:	2233 Arosa Circle	
	Sandy, Utah 84093	

Enclosed are the following:

- \underline{X} A specification, claims, abstract, and cover page in total comprising twenty-five (25) pages.
- X Four (4) sheets of drawings.
- X Declaration, Power of Attorney and Petition.
- X Assignment in favor of Varian Medical Systems, Inc. including Form 1595 recordation cover sheet.

1

09/11/2001 AADOF01	00000004 09947716	
03 FC:581	40.00 QP	

PATENT REEL: 012395 FRAME: 0744

- X Non-Publication Request.
- A Certificate of Mailing by "Express Mail" certifying a filing date by use of Express Х Mail Label No. EL819963436US.

		SMALL ENTITY		LARGE ENTITY		
FOR	NO. FILED	NO. EXTRA	RATE	FEE	RATE	FEE
BASIC FEE		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		\$355		\$710
TOT. CLAIMS	18 -20=	0	X 9=		X 18=	
IND. CLAIMS	4 -3=	1	X 40		X 80=	80
MULTIPLE DEPENDENT CLAIM		+135=		+270=		
			TOTAL		TOTAL	\$790.00

The filing fee has been calculated as shown below.

- X PTO-2038 Credit Card Payment Form in the amount of \$830.00 is enclosed to cover the \$790.00 government filing fee and the \$40.00 Assignment recordation fee.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the following fees Х associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-3178.
 - Any additional filing fees required under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16. Х
 - Х Any patent application processing fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17.
- The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the following fees Х during the pendency of this application or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-3178.
 - Any filing fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.16 for presentation of extra claims. Х
 - Any patent application processing fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.17. Х A duplicate copy of this letter is enclosed.
- Х

Not the collection of additional and state and the second sec second sec

•

Please address all future correspondence in connection with the above-identified patent application to the attention of the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 012395 FRAME: 0745

Dated this _____ day of _____ September , 2001.

Respectfully submitted, E-Z-Mandaff

ERIC L. MASCHOFF Attorney for Applicant Registration No. 36,596



PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

ELM:kjb G:\DATA\WPDOCS\KJB\ELMLTR\VARIAN\PTO\68 file trx 090601.doc

PATENT REEL: 012395 FRAME: 0746

3

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

I, Robert Steven Miller of 2233 Arosa Circle, Sandy, Utah 84093, have invented a method and apparatus entitled SLEEVE FOR A STATIONARY ANODE IN AN X-RAY TUBE hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by me and now identified as File No. 14374.68 of the law firm of Workman, Nydegger & Seeley, 1000 Eagle Gate Tower, 60 East South Temple, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No.

on _____. (I hereby authorize the attorneys of Workman, Nydegger & Seeley to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, Varian Medical Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 3100 Hansen Way, Palo Alto, California 94304, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries

PATENT REEL: 012395 FRAME: 0747

foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks,

and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to

issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire

interest, for the sole use and behalf of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal represen-

tatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful

papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this

Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Dated this <u>b</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2001.

Mt St Mall

Robert Steven Miller



On $\leq ep + . 6 \pm .$, 2001, before me personally appeared Robert Steven Miller, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

Jammet Phillps NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at _____

My Commission Expires:



G:\DATA\WPDOCS\KJB\ELMDOCS\VARIAN\68 ASSIGNMENT.DOC